
StraffordLOCATION:

Certified by:
DATE BIDS OPEN: July 01, 2020, 2:00 PM
SCOPE OF WORK: CENTER STRAFFORD WATER UPGRADES AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT:

November 15, 2021COMPLETION DATE:

CTR STRAFFORD

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:

STATE PROJECT NUMBER:  81126RA

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

 81126RA

CTR STRAFFORD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank

NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC

159 BARNSTEAD ROAD, PITTSFIELD NH 03263

$3,984,000.00 A

MERRILL F L CONSTRUCTION INC

35 VETERANS DRIVE, LOUDON NH 03307

$5,035,000.00 B
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 $    560,400.00 

 $    515,700.00 

 $ 1,678,980.00 

$1.00 

$1.00 

 $    127,580.00 

 $    239,000.00 

 $      49,530.00 

 $      17,000.00 

 $      12,675.00 

 $      13,400.00 

Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price TotalUnit Price

PS&E NORTHEAST EARTH 

MECHANICS INC

159 BARNSTEAD ROAD

PITTSFIELD, NH 03263

MERRILL F L 

CONSTRUCTION INC

35 VETERANS DRIVE

LOUDON, NH 03307

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

 81126RA

CTR STRAFFORD

Items

901 UWATER PIPING $1,475,000.00 $      560,400.00 $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $1,475,000.001.00

902 U
TANK AND TREATMENT WORK, 

INCLUDING ALT 8 
$925,000.00 $      515,700.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $925,000.001.00

903 U
SITE WORK INCLUDING ALT. 3,4,5,6,7 

AND 9 
$2,435,000.00 $   1,678,980.00 $2,484,000.00 $2,484,000.00 $2,435,000.001.00

904 $ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN OR 

OWNER INITIATED CHANGES 

$150,000.00
 $      150,000.00 

$1.00 $150,000.00 $1.00150,000.00

905 $
ALLOWANCE FOR PERMIT 

REQUIREMENTS 
$50,000.00 $        50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.0050,000.00

$2,955,080.00  $3,984,000.00  $5,035,000.00Totals:

81126RA ALTERNATES

ALT 1 ADD ALT 1

991 UALT 1 ADD ALTERNATE 1 VCOT WORK 

AS SHOWN ON CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 

$62,000.00
 $      127,580.00 

$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $62,000.001.00

ALT 2 ADD ALT 2

992 U
ALT 2 ADD ALTERNATE 2 PAVEMENT 

SECTION AROUND BLDG 9 AS SHOWN 

ON CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 

$25,000.00
 $      239,000.00 

$25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.001.00

ALT 3 DEDUCT ALT 1

993 U
ALT 3 DEDUCT ALTERNATE 1 HEAVY 

DUTY PAVEMENT 
($58,000.00) $        49,530.00 ($40,000.00) ($40,000.00) ($58,000.00)1.00

ALT 4 DEDUCT ALT 2

994 U
ALT 4 DEDUCT ALTERNATE 2 

AMPITHEATER SEATING 
($4,500.00) $        17,000.00 ($11,000.00) ($11,000.00) ($4,500.00)1.00

ALT 5 DEDUCT ALT 3

995 UALT 5 DEDUCT ALTERNATE 3 SITTING 

WALL AND THERMOPLASTIC SYMBOL 

($36,500.00)
 $        12,675.00 

($40,000.00) ($40,000.00) ($36,500.00)1.00

ALT 6 DEDUCT ALT 4

996 U
ALT 6 DEDUCT ALTERNATE 4 

LANDSCAPING 
($10,500.00) $        13,400.00 ($14,000.00) ($14,000.00) ($10,500.00)1.00
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 $    168,000.00 

 $        7,500.00 

 $    224,215.00 

ALT 7 DEDUCT ALT 5

997

      

U

      

ALT 7 DEDUCT ALTERNATE 5 LIGHTING 

INCLUDING PROPOSED BOLLARDS, 

POLES, LIGHTS AND 

ELECTRICAL LINE 

($183,700.00)

   
 $      168,000.00 

($200,000.00)

   

($200,000.00)

   

($183,700.00)

   

1.00

      

ALT 8 DEDUCT ALT 6

998 U
ALT 8 DEDUCT ALTERNATE 6 TANK 

FENCING 
($9,000.00) $          7,500.00 ($10,000.00) ($10,000.00) ($9,000.00)1.00

ALT 9 DEDUCT ALT 7

999 U
ALT 9 DEDUCT ALTERNATE 7 

NORTHERN PARKING LOT AS SHOWN 

ON CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 

($145,500.00)
 $      224,215.00 

($100,000.00) ($100,000.00) ($145,500.00)1.00

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $2,955,080.00  $3,984,000.00  $5,035,000.00

 Wednesday, July 1, 2020  Page 1 of 1


